Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd
BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

7 December 2011

e |

Our Ref: 103034/113260

The General Manager
Manly Council

PO Box 82

Manly NSW 1655 T

" =
8
—_

Dear Sir,

Re: 16 Bower Street, Manly — DA 124/07 & DA 271/10
Occupation Certificates

Pursuant to the requirements of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act
please find attached a copy of our Occupation Certificates and other relevant

documents.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned.

Yours

&i—&;{"t?\ [é\{&

Anthony Profas
Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd @6
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CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATES ® OCCUPATION CERTIFICATES ® COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES  BUILDING AUDITS © DESIGN ASSESSMENT  REGULATIONS ADVICE

Locked Bag 1001 Wareemba NSW 2046 Suite 1 104 William Street Five Dock NSW 2046 Ph 02 97155333 Fax 02 9715 5666
Email mail@protas.net.au Web www.protas.net.au ABN 37 079 830 756



Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd
BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

Occupation Certificate
1. Details of the applicant

MK Ms[O Ms O Dr(d Other |

First name Family name

'Sandro Petrini

Flat/street no. Street name

16 | |Bower Street

Suburb or town State Postcode
IManly | INSW | [2095

Daytime telephone Fax Mobile

| | 11 |
Email

2. Details of the building

Flat/Street no. Street name

116 | |Bower Street |
Suburb or town Postcode
IManly ] (2095 |

Description of the building or part of the building
|Alterations & additioOnjs to existing dwelling |

Lot no. Section

130 | | |
DP/MPS no. Volume/folio

8075 | L |
Development application or complying development certificate no.

1124/07

3. Decision of the certifying authority

Type of certificate issued:
[0  aninterim occupation certificate
B4 afinal occupation certificate

Date of this decision |7 December 2011 l

4. Information attached to this decision

] The final fire safety certificate or an interim fire safety certificate (as relevant)
B  Other relevant paperwork

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATES » OCCUPATION CERTIFICATES » COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES e BUILDING AUDITS » DESIGN ASSESSMENT  REGULATIONS ADVICE

Locked Bag 1001 Wareemba NSW 2046 Suite 1 104 William Street Five Dock NSW 2046 Ph 02 9715 5333 Fax 02 9715 5666
Email mail@protas.net.au Web www.protas.net.au ABN 37 079 830 756



272

Final occupation certificate

'Anthony Protas certfies that

a current development consent has been granted for the development

a current complying development certificate has been issued for the development

a current construction certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for
the building

the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under
the Building Code of Australia as a class h a building

a final fire safety certificale has been issued for the building
a final report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

U X XOKX

Occupation certificate no.
OC 3034/10 |

Date of the certificate

7 December 2011 |

Signature
For this certificate to be valid, it must be signed by the certifying authority.

Signat

/,L@/_\
C/ ~

T

Name
|Anthony Protas ]
Flat/Street no. Street name
lLocked Bag 1001 | | |
Suburb or town State Postcode
\Wareemba | INSW | [2046 |
Telephone Fax
19715 5333 | 19715 5666 |
If the certifier is an accredited certifier:
Accreditation body of the certifier Accreditation no. of the certifier
IBuilding Professionals Board | |BPB0332 |

Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd



Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd

A.B.N 37 079 830 756

BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

Suite 1, 104 William Street, Five Dock NSW 2046

Locked Bag 1001, Wareemba NSW 2046

Telephone: (02)9715 5333 Fax:(02) 97155666

e-mail: mail@protas.net.au
web: www.protas.net.au

INSPECTION REGISTER

Anthony Protas

Construction Certificates
Occupation Certificates

Building Audits

Compliance Certificates

Dasign Assessment
Regulations Advice

Accreditation Number BPB0332 (Building Professionals Board)

DA No. ]’Zur/oq L 1’7\}]0

cCNo. 20234/ | + ?)260/”
Address: [ Power SF //\aqu .
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JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 {9908 4961

31* January 2011

The Principal Certifier
16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095
Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This is to certify that | have inspected the roof framing for the proposed additions to the
above residence and consider that the framing as installed is structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfully

Prez.

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER



JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39(@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 9908 4968

30th March 2011
The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St
Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,
Re: Reinforcing steel for Swimming Pool at 16 Bower St Manly
This is to certify that I have inspected the reinforcing steel in position for the

swimming pool at the above address and consider that the work as inspected is
structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfully

Preo

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER -3 No 1312209




JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 {9908 4961

18th April 2011

The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This is to certify that I have inspected the reinforcing steel in position for the carport

slab at the above address and consider that the reinforcement provided is structurally
sufficient.

Yours faithfully

%'@.ﬁ)—*‘l‘“*

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER




IT Davies & Co Pty L.td

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 £9908 4961

29" November 2011

The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This is to certify that the reinforcing steel for the upper level balcony slab at the above

address has been inspected and is considered structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfutly

Pro.

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER



M.MARAS WATERPROOFING
Mladen Maras

14 Penkivil Street

Willoughby NSW 2068

Ph: 02 9958 2293

Mob: 0413595205

Licence No: 168073C

12 April, 2011
Chatswood Constructions
72 Anzac Avenue
COLLAROY NSW 2097

WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

RE: 16 BOWER STREET, MANLY

I hereby certify that all waterproofing installed in the two bathrooms,
laundry, powder room and one balcony of the above-mentioned property
complies with the relevant clauses of AS 3740 - 1994 for the minimum
requirements with the Building Code of Australia.

Warranty for the above work is guaranteed for seven years.

Yours faithfully

/(’//cfeo/w /é/wﬁ

MLADEN MARAS
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NEW SOUTH WALES

LICENSEE’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Owner's Copy
- for Plumbing and Drainage Work seraineD 471765

Plaase supply requested information fully and neatly to ensure the promp! issue of the permit.

PROPERTY & QWNER DETAILS

House No Lot No. Street Suburb

6 | | | [BoOWEE s | [MANLY. ]

Municipality Posteode Nearest Cross Street

[MANLT. ] [ZledlSt | |

Owner's Name Full Address

[SAmDe PECRIN. | 116 BowER ST WWANLY. |
- a g : LICENSEE’S DETAILS

Full Name Adt?rass far Notices Phone No.

[Cfo Glovee. | [B7] RLEXANDEZ S~ ALY | [Pwryae3763

Licence No. Expiry Date Contractors Authority No. Expiry Date

|{02965C | [Hle&aiz. ] | | [t ]
' : WORK OF WATER SUPPLY / METER DETAILS

Size of Drilling/No. Size of Pipework Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Tee to be cut into Main Size of Vaive

| | Jor [ | L |

Reference No. Size of Meter Meter No. Drilling Date/Time Office Issued From

L i | ] bevuston | | |

Full Description of Work/Alfixed Meter or Retlurn Meter and List Ine Number of Fitlings to be Fittings to be | Number Existing] Number

Connected: Caonnected Proposed
re

« Carry out wark of Water supply | W.C. 2 )

« InstalfCommisstonMaintenance of Thermostatic Mixing Valve [j g:;:n (‘Z

« Draw waler from Water Authorities Supply, stand pipe or sell watar 50 drawn i Showar A P

« Install, aher disconnect or remove a meter connected (o sarvice pipe 1 K:E:S:y

« Install, alter disconnect or remove a backllow prevention device [:j Other

Give Full Description of Work and List The Number of Fillings to be Connected Fittings to be | Number Existing] Number
Connected Propgsed
W.C. L
Basin 2z

« Carry out work of Stormwater drainage Sath \

Shower y A
« Connection to Sewer |E’f Kitchén ]

« Carry out work of sanitary plumbing/drainage

7

IR

Laundry {
COther {Specify)

s Connection to stormwater system

Date Fes Paid Amount Receipt No. Building Fee Receipt No,

L] s || | s | |

Authorising Officer Office Drainage No./Date

‘- foitn] | | | |
Date of Commencement of Work Estimated Date of Complation Signature officensee
1 ....... i'(f‘o” l l ‘IL"II( ] I %’ b aIf”f/?

1 In 1aspect of authonsed work canisd sut by me al the abovemanaoned proparty | centify that /
1} The work has been completad in accordanca wih {he Parmit issued, or deamed given by the Locat Aulhonty.
¢ Yhe wark Has saen instalied using only autnonsed pipes. Tillings and Fixiures;

{ui} The comptetad work has been tostad as requirsd By e Locel Authordy and has passed such lasts,
{w]  inmy opinion the work complies with ho relevant Local authorites Adt, Requistions, By-Laws and Cotes of Prathce

v} Mater No ik 1na! was fixad.
(wi}  Ths work was compieted an ' i "f,i ” ;
Z If any defedt is found in the work carried oul by me wilhin a pariod of twelve (12) menths or within lhe bme specified by Lotal Aulkoribes, from 1he dala of complation, and the Local Aulhonties

tnspacior for Plumaing ana Drainage Certiies that In us opinion the defect i3 due to taulty workmanship o delectue maleriats, 1hen  undartake lo ractéy such work at my sote expanse. f se direcled
by {he Loval Authorities 3aspeciorar ary Hme spacdied by the Local Authority

This copy 15 to be forwarded (o Ihe OwnerfAgent within 2 working days of being completad

Signatwa of Licenses

944




p.2

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE — SR . .
B ECTRICAL W RN CERTIFICATE NO: g

PUSTOMER DETALS | —
1 i i —
ko : ‘ Telephone Contact |G 7.

Mame | LKL DriN DEC Pe'::{’ L __,ﬁ,;w__‘__
i R LEean)
Bite: Address | | L filen ﬂ 4
it Addross [Q: (Aoiveil S leritht ieter No: :
i | I ! '
f’/{ 1774 /f/’f“/ /’ Gaad | 1 NMI (if applicabie)
ross Street g oy ST Ll r,-” Postcude | _ l
|‘ INSTALLATION WO;K}HAELS IndlL.dle the type of metallanon and h,rpes o[ “wark performed under :hu_;!:ac:“ ]
Type of
E i:;tailation Residential l:] Commercnai I L] tndustiial 1 mural (1 other
‘Spé(;ia! 7 o ] Hazarguus “ :- - Unmo; red
-,fond‘i’ons‘ ] Cl over 100 amps! , [} wigh vo! tge D rea Cl ”(:enaaator : D swpy |
l: CEATIFICATE § »J]Ls‘:'%"." BE ISQUED TL, THE EUSTQM =i aLL FEECTRICAL Wﬁﬁﬁ 1|
| YWork of tne following type must ALSC he notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DRG] ;
\ L] New Installation 7] Network conneciidn of neleiing |
Additions or alterations 19 & SWIC! Fpoare o assocxdied equipnent 1 Ceiec: Redtilication Mot J
Z‘ETB‘-\ELS {)F E,QEJ!PM@:‘“ Dascriba the eqummem and r:ctfr'zaze load increase of the work ahected by tms Notice.
i rﬂsﬁfrcrenf space eftach separate sheets.
e = -"r——*_'._’—'— swgsmEagE o '—‘f——_— —_— T
EQUIPMENT TRATING _ |No.. . | PARVICULARS OF WORK _
S = fde o TS T S el g
[ Swiohboards _| AL ‘lf i T i A Ly P T
N —

(RS FE R S :
-B/Q’cggg*\_ﬁ_ng - o - &7 | Do ko L”_’F/M«/wvu” - |
@H/}Bﬁel-outlels l I |
| X Appliances_

B oG ¢ -

2 ; e c,(, ~ 5L 5T, Al v
[-E:tlm €0l increase in load Nph
| LI Work is gonnected 0 {0 supply

; ! ."f':""r“ oL

[ 1 increased icad is wﬁhm canpacity of inst: instaflation/service mains

" | [ wark is not ¢ connected to supply pendma inspection _y DNSP

Tha work has been carried out [ ’//7’1/4- = | / 5

or supervised by | '{6#/1‘/ /{ 7 /t Licence No: 7 LG5 STl I

TEE RERORT fnd: te the .c.fcvam ‘tesis and checks that have oeﬂn performed on the work.

2 o il tesi records are provi ided attach 85 as separate sheets.

|_7 e s ,__Tr, e o e

4 Earth ng svsiem integrity (1 vQ | @s'w’\_;_ currenl devicg operaiion o i

] ):leatlon resisiance MO Visual cieck thal insialiajion is bukablc fo|__c_gnnef‘iiogﬁgﬂxgolv §

17]’ = Polarity e R _E_]f Stand-alone pover svstem gomplies witn AS 4509 R
4 Correci circul: connecticns 10 Fauti iwop impedance (i necessary) B

: eopiiem thet | nave carsied own the alove tesis end visusihy cheus\@d riat the Insial gtien wWork Jess :‘:bed in Lhis

=

sorificate sompiies vl i».:;f‘x!_il 30603 au'is:n |s sutt—-;. r-= Tor 1S n’h‘éh\.ﬁ 4 use.
il o o e
Licence No: | -y 2. e (oS < ]

MName: " 5 :
@ | 7/ /f///// /Afz/,//z 2> ] R

Signature: l ‘/';”‘/,/,;’,7__//7—: : , | Date of Testing: | = o ?i /4 |
"il:ﬁTi‘a‘:l!‘A:“G;\ o - o / _. =7 ) e ’ - o
z(..:l-— /"/ T’,(- et
“ne Electricat Zontractor give notice to the Custafrer and _ s L:7/ AT

-‘\eams of DNSP or GFT}, that ihe work deseribed in this Certificate has Geeﬁ completed in acsordance with ahe

Electrisity (Consumer - Safeuy) ﬁegula‘tion 2006 =

s !"'_"_'_"":_“2.‘ —— -
Nama: ‘ s "t T N L 4 LicenceNo: . /%7 L2 7
/{, pe f'/i;‘("

Signature: 1 ""/"f/,/ : "”';“::2_ B e S Date of Notice:
Telephone No. | g .e3 =2 2 g27c ~—l
° |G CELELT T

- or Other Contact

el

Address: l'/?///’t //z(:-’z_f J/-...//u:g ../5 '

e e RACTORITOAD S DAMCDY BEMARKS
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ISTEIGBARI
I

AJELIFWEN Company

Compliance
Certificate

C Stegbar Pty Lid certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Address: 16 BOWER ST MANLY NSW 2085

Order Number: | 197766

Delivery Date: [ 14/04/11

have been manufaciured to comply with:
o Australian Standards AS2047 - 1989

o Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

Stegbar products have been tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited test faboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarantee against faulty workmanship and materials,

Stegbar Representative Date

m ﬂ( QCM&Q 14104111

et
i

The Builder/Instalier certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been installed
into the corract openings.

Builder/Installer Date




STEIGBAR ;

N
A JELI'WEN Company

Compliance
ertificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Address: 16 BOWER ST MANLY NSW 2005 —,

Order Number: | 198101 |

Delivery Date: 030051+ |

have been manufactured to comply with:
© Australian Standards AS2047 - 1999

@ Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

Stegbar products have been tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited test laboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarantee against faulty workmanship and materials.

Stegbar Representative Date

M M QCW,{Q 0310511

The Builder/installer certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been installed
into the correct openings.

Buiider/Installer Date




Bayer Environmental Science

This warranty is granted by Bayer Environmental Science
("Bayer"} (ACN §00 226 022} of 331-393 Tooronga Road,
Hawthorn East, Victoria in respect of the installation of
Kordon Termite Barrier ("Kordon™) in the Building.

Warranty No: 2011-11-2126

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean Termites
{"Termites") only.
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry of
Termites into the Building through the Kordon barrier for a
period of ten (10) years from the date of installation
{("Warranty Period").
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to structural
timbers and internal timbers BUT DOES NOT INCLUDE
damage by Termites to:
(a) chattels of any nature whatsoever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heirloams,
paintings, artwork and paintings; and
{b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building and
outhouses.
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a result of the
failure of the Kordon and gamage by Termites is caused to
structurat timbers and/or internal timbers fixtures and fittings
during the Warranty Period, Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
(a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicable;
andfor
{b} cause the repair or replacement of structural timbers
and/or internal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permitted by the Law of the State or Territory
in which the premises are located:
{2) the liability of Bayer under this Warranly is timited to a
maximum of $100,000.00 in respect of any one (1)
warranty claim.
(b) Ali representations and other warranties express of
implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute or
otherwise are excluded or limited as stated in this
Warranty.
This Warranty shall only have effect if the Kordon is installed
by an Accredited Bayer Installer.

OWNERS RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty Period
("Owner"), at the Owners expense, arrange for thorough
and regular inspection of the Building for the presence of
Termites at intervals not exceeding 12 months by an
accreditedflicenced Timber Pest Inspeclor.

Where the Termite risk is high or the Buitding type is
susceptible to Termite attack (e.g. North of the 26th parallel)
more frequent inspections {3-6 months) should be
undertaken.

These inspection recommendations comply with those
outlined in AS 3660 Termite Management Series and AS
4349.1-1895, Inspection of buildings.

i Termites are delected or are found to have breached the
Kordon barrier, the Qwner must, within 7 days of such
detection, notify Bayer

Warranty

EXCLUSIONS
This Warranty shali be void and have no effect in any of the
following circumslances:
The Kordon barrier is damaged, modified, bridged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building Is structurally modified, allered or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effecliveness of the Kordon as a Termite barrier.if at any
time during the Warranty Period, the Owner
{a) allows or fails to prevent accumulation of:
{iy wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
{ii) finished ground level around the Building to a
height which does not comply with the terms of the
installation Manual.
(b) atlows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon toc be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termites may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building.
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
if the Kordon is instalted other than by an Accredited
Bayer installer.

Eh ORDON

TERMITE BARRIER

Date of Installation:  25/11/2010
Instaliation Address: 16 Bower Strest
Manly
NSW, 2095
Company Contact:  Barry Slattery

Orange Protector Pty Ltd

Company Name:

PO Box 90

MacArthur Square 5
NSW, 2560

Address:

Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Accreditation Number: N119

THUS WARRAHTY SHALL ZE VO0 WA ESS THE ACADDR HAS BEEN #STALLED BY A BAYER ARCREGITED ¥ 5THLER

Bayer will grant additional specific warranty conditions where required to
aceommodate high densily, commercial construclions. goverment
buildings, elc on documented request.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123



Bayer Environmental Science ""' )

Certificate of Compliance

This document is to certify that the Kordon TMB ! T8 system was instalied by a Bayer Accredited Installer and has been
compieted in accordance with the Manufacturer's specifications. Korden TMB / TB complies with AS 3660.1 - 2000, the
primary referenced standard of the Building Code of Australia, Kordon TB is only part of a termite management system for a
new property. The slab must be constructed in accordance with the Standard; Residential Slabs and Footings Construction,

AS 2B70-1996

2011-11-2:26

NOTE: This document is to be attached to Warranty Document Number:

Date of Installation:  25/11/2010 Job Type: Large Job - Miscellansous
Installation Address: 16 Bower Street
Manly Product used:
NSW, 2095 )
Linear Metres {(m) Product Width (mm} Total SQM
24 225 540
Builder: Chatswood Constructions 022%2 %gg gég
Phore number: 0418 652722 =15 1600 12.00
Qwner: Sandro Petlrini
Phone nurnber; Service Penetrations
t.ocat Councif: Manly Council Kordon Kollars 8 0.80
Phene number: 02 99761500 Manual Caollars 4 0.80
Company Contact: Barry Slattery Total Kordon [nstalled: 25.24
Installer's Name: WM/DB/PH .
Company Name: Orange Protector Pty Ltd
Address: PO Box 90
MacArthur Square
NSW, 2560
Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Fax Number: 1300 888 639
Accreditation Number: NT19
. Sy 1 ‘;‘ ,;.}!.' " )
Authorised Signature: ~ /e //‘? o Date: 29/11/2011

Comments: Extension to existing building & cabana: Perimeter, penetrations, cold joint, piers & vertical wall treatment.

Product Installed: Extension - 8 x Standard & 4 x Manual Wrapped Pentrations, 13 x K225 Perimeter / vertical wall, 7 Im x
K250 Perimeter, 20.5 Im x K300 Perimeter / vertical wall & 12 sqm x K1000 Vertical Wall.

Cabana - 4 Im x K220 Perimater / wall & 2 x 350mm x 350mm plers.

Kordon will only protect areas where the product is installad.
Regular termite inspections as per the Australisn Standard are recommended. )
Kordan is installed to the service penetrations and perimeter as per the manufacturers specifications. Refer to the site

instaflation drawing for details.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123



Manly Council RECORD OF
| .M NSW 2095
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Telephone 02 9976 1500 Facsimile 02 9976 1400 5 2 l 8
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Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd
BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

Occupation Certificate
1. Details of the applicant

M Ms [0 Mrs [ Dr 0 Other L

First name Family name

|Sandro Petrini

Flat/street no. Street name

116 | |Bower Street

Suburb or town State Postcode
'Manly | INSW | [2095
‘Dayiime telephone HFax l lI‘\'Iobile

Email

2. Details of the building

Flat/Street no. Street name
16 | |Bower Street

Suburb or town Postcode

Manly | 2095 |

Description of the building or part of the building

Alterations & additions comprising of garage extension, new room
below deck, swimming pool & cabana + decks.

Lot no. Section
30 |
DP/MPS no. Volume/folio

8075 N B

Development application or complying development certificate no.

271/10 |
3. Decision of the certifying authority

Type of certificate issued:

[]  aninterim occupation certificate
X afinal occupation certificate

Date of this decision [7 December 2011 |

4. Information attached to this decision

(] Thefinal fire safety certificate or an interim fire safety certificate (as relevant)
X Other relevant paperwork

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATES » OCCUPATION CERTIFICATES » COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATES  BUILDING AUDITS  DESIGN ASSESSMENT ¢ REGULATIONS ADVICE

Locked Bag 1001 Wareemba NSW 2046 Suite 1 104 William Street Five Dock NSW 2046 Ph 02 97155333 Fax 02 9715 5666

Email mail@protas.net.au Web www.protas.net.au ABN 37 079 830 756
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Final occupation certificate

[Anthony Protas J certifies that:

X acurrent development consent has been granted for the development
[] acurrent complying development certificate has been issued for the development

BJ  a current construction certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for
the building

the building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under
the Building Code of Australia as a class [1 a building

[1 afinal fire safety certificate has been issued for the building

[J afinal report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

Occupation certificate no.
OC 3260/11 |

Date of the certificate

7 December 2011 |

Signature
For this certificate to be valid, it must be signed by the certifying authority.

Sigretite N

g

@

Name
|Anthony Protas
Flat/Street no. Street name
[Locked Bag 1001 | | |
Suburb or town State Postcode
Wareemba | INSW | 2046 |
Telephone Fax
19715 5333 | 19715 5666 |
If the certifier is an accredited cerlifier:
Accreditation body of the certifier Accreditation no. of the certifier
Building Professionals Board | |[BPB0332 |

Anthony Protas Consulting Pty Ltd



Anthony Protas Consuilting Pty Ltd

AB.N 37 079 830 756

BUILDING REGULATIONS CONSULTANTS

Suite 1, 104 William Street, Five Dock NSW 2046
Locked Bag 1001, Wareemba NSW 2046

Telephone: (02)9715 53
e-mail: mail@protas.net.au
web: www.protas.net.au

33 Fax:i{02) 9715 5666

INSPECTION REGISTER

Anthony Protas

Accreditation Number BPB0332 (Building Professionals Board)

DA No. ]24/07 L 2’“}]0
cCNo. 2034/ |> 4 3260/ )

Address: ( (o

owser Sk /V\ar\'j .

Construction Certificates
Occupation Certificates
Compliance Certificates
Building Audits

Design Assessmant
Ragulations Advice
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JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
Jjackdavies39@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 9908 4961

31* January 2011

The Principal Certifier
16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095
Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This is to certify that I have inspected the roof framing for the proposed additions to the
above residence and consider that the framing as installed is structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfully

%e_..;

JT Davies BE FIE {Aust) NPER



JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39@@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 19908 4968

30th March 2011
The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St
Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,
Re: Reinforcing steel for Swimming Pool at 16 Bower St Manly
This 1s to certify that I have inspected the reinforcing steel in position for the

swimming pool at the above address and consider that the work as inspected is
structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfully

Pres

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER -3 No 1312209




JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
Jackdavies39(@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 9908 4961

18th Apnl 2011

The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This 15 to certify that I have inspected the reinforcing steel in position for the carport

slab at the above address and consider that the reinforcement provided is structurally
sufficient.

Yours faithfully

Prer

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER




JT Davies & Co Pty Ltd

Consulting Civil & Structural Engineers
38 Orlando Ave Mosman NSW 2088
ABN 54 001 220 186
jackdavies39@yahoo.com.au

0411 390 744 £9908 4961

29" November 2011

The Principal Certifier

16 Bower St

Manly NSW 2095

Dear Sir,

Re: Alterations and Additions to 16 Bower St Manly

This is to certify that the reinforcing steel for the upper level balcony slab at the above

address has been inspected and is considered structurally sufficient.

Yours faithfully

Pros

JT Davies BE FIE (Aust) NPER



M.MARAS WATERPROOFING
Mladen Maras

14 Penkivil Street

Willoughby NSW 2068

Ph: 02 9958 2293

Mob: 0413595205

Licence No: 168073C

12 April, 2011
Chatswood Constructions
72 Anzac Avenue
COLLARQY NSW 2097

WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

RE: 16 BOWER STREET, MANLY

I hereby certify that all waterproofing installed in the two bathrooms,
laundry, powder room and one balcony of the above-mentioned property
complies with the relevant clauses of AS 3740 - 1994 for the minimum
requirements with the Building Code of Australia.

Warranty for the above work is guaranteed for seven years.

Yours faithfully

/(’/Aﬁd/em /C/vﬁ

MLADEN MARAS
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NEW SQUTH WALES

LICENSEE’S CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE Owner's Copy

- for Plumbing and Drainage Work seraineD 471765
Plaasa supply requestad information fully and neally to énsure the prompt issue of the parmit
g PROPERTY & OVWNER DETAILS

House No Lot No. Straet Suburb
N ] [PowER of | [MANLY. ]
Municipality Postcode Nearest Cross Street
[MANLT | [2le]alst | |
Owner's Name Fuli Address

[SANDRS PECR NI ] [16 BowER 8 WANLY. i}
. LICENSEE'SDETALS |

Full Name Adqmss for Notices Phone No,
[Cifo Glover. | (B ALEXANOCE S MANLY | [2wiacy)ey
Licence No. Expiry Date Contractors Authority No. Expiry Date

[102g65C ] [Heeadz. ]| b L e B |
WORK OF WATER SUPPLY / METER DETAILS

Size of Drilling/No. Size of Pipewoark Main to Meter Main Size-Size of Tee to be cut into Main Size of Valve

I o Jor [ | L |
Reference No. Size of Meter Meter No. Drilling DatefTime Office Issued From

| ] | | ] L] | |
Full Description of Work/Attixed Meter or Relurn Meter and List the Number of Fittings to be Fittings to be | Number Existing| Number
Connected: Connected Proposed
« Carry out work of Water supply E/ W.C. pd 2

« InstaliCommission:Maintenanca of Thermostatic Mixing Valve r__] g::i]n }Z

« Draw water from Water Autheorities Supply. stand pipe or Sell water so drawn [___] [Shower A -

« Install. aller disconnect or remove a mater connecled Lo service pipa [:I f:ﬁ:::y ’]

« Instal, alter disconnect or remove a backflow prevention device L___:} Other

- WORK OF SANITARY PLUMBING/DRAINAGE AND STOR

Give Full Description of Work and List The Number of Fitings to be Cannected Fittings to be j Number Existing] Number
Connected Proposed
W.C. A
asin 2

+ Carry out work of Stormwatar drainage ath [}
2

Shower
» Connection to Sewer [j Kitchén ]

« Carry out work of sanitary plumbing/drainage

AN

Laurdry
Other (Speacify}

.- SEWERAGE/MWATER SERVICE INSPECTION FEE

Connection to stormwater system

Date Fae¢ Paid Amount Receipt No. Building Fee Receipt No,
[t | s | ] | s I |
Authonsing Offices QOffice Drainage No /Dale
l doed] | b |
Date of Commencement of Work Estimated Date of Completion Signature officensee g
l Ao e | Al | a1
pd
1 in raspect of authorisad a.rork camed oulrb;; m(; ;l the abnvémenmﬁea.pr-o#ﬁy i caﬁ-ly lhal - / '

{1) Ths wark has Baan complalad in accordanca with (ha Parmil issued, of degmed gven by tha Local Aulnsnty;

{a) The work has basn inslatiad using only aulnonsad pipes, Hllings and fixlures;

{id) he compleiad wark has been lasind a5 roguired by tha Lacal Authardy and has passed such lesis.

{w}  inehy opinion she work complies wilh the relevant Local authorities Act, Regulations, By-Laws and Codes of Prachce

v} Maler No g0 iy Ihat was hxad
(v}  Thework was completedon . l .Il'f‘;‘ , ,
2 1¢ any defect is found 1 tha work cacniod oul by me within @ pericd of twelve (12) monihs or winin she ime specdied by Lozat Authoriies. fram he date of complation, and the Local Auhorlies

laspaciar for Plumbing ang Orainega cartibas that it his opinion ihe datact is dus ta faulty workmanship of defectiva materials, then | undertaka (o ractdy such work al my sole expense, if so direcled
by the Local Authorities inspacioriar any ime spacified by Ihe Local Authority.

Trus copy & 1o be lorwarded ta the Owner/Agent within 2 working aays of being com tetad

Signalure of Licensee

s
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE - usen S
el ECTRICAL W ORY ceavipicaTEno: 121 384%

Name | il A DREC

S
: ]
Eitc Addrose [b f X pr ot ﬂ leri /\_; lieter No: '
! -
/L’d,f/ /w '// //"f’*/q ﬁ 1, NMI (if applicable)
oross Street AT T ATy . | Postoude | B
ﬂ__wﬁ “osteute o -
} lNSTALLATION woy’mu.s Indicale tha type ci mqallar:on anri rypes of work performed under this Nolice ‘]
Type of " iz
? I::tailation Residential D Commercial l ) 1adustiial 1 Aual (1 owmer |
V c:'}&j—i_—.er T T H ayu 1 T T 1 1 .Le :
f‘on\é ions | 3 over 100 anos: |: High Voltage EJ A?:a s [J Generater  : U éﬁ?;; red |
s = o -d___.—J————'-’_'_ et _’__,___,_l — -—__—“—‘—l
[ CERTIFICATE MUST 8% ISSUED TO THE UST OWMEE FOR ALL SLEDTRICAL WORK 1

TRICITY DISTRIBUTOR { (DNSP)

] Work ol e folicwing lype must ALSC be notifizd to the ELET
[ Network connection or meleting

- [ New Installation
l Additions or alierations 10 & switichicoard or assocnmed equumem 1 peiect Pectificalion No: _J

SETARS OF L:Q.J{F’ VIEH Nascribe the equmment anc ectrrra‘e load incraase of the work afrected by this Netice.
if rnsu‘f!c'ent space zftach separaie sheots.

EQUIPMENT __ . RATH _ | PARYICULARS RS OF WORK .
[ switonboards _| VI 2 e A L i
Ogowmuits 1 S A

i 97 Dd.l fu amn y_\F I-lee s )/! qu{{

r@’mw_ . 4 : - |
Appliances_ i e A G 5t TE Al (1t
[—E_;tl'gate’* increase in load Alph
' B/Volk is connecied © to supply
The wori has been canied out Wi ’//7’1/¢ - ] . / =7 !
or supervised oy | ‘{6// . / /f 7 7 Licence No: o+ £ 2 LB I
TEST RERGRT - fndJ te the relevant tests and chacks that have oear performed on the work.

- if fest record: 'ds are prouded atlach as separate shects.

] work is not © connected o SUpply pendmu inspection by DNSF

DUYSTOMER DETAWS -

| Lo s e san A

S ; g Telephone Contact ('/u_-‘—ﬂ—mk—
' : Pg:hxim { . E D 22,

E] mcrease"' ioad is wnnm capacitv of installation/service mains ;

(T2 a0 — T feviua surant sveespslin S
l—ipmuiatuon resisiance MQ 7 visual check hialin :nscel%aum is suitable for connection 0 suooly

[Zr‘ nlariy S ] stang-alone power s svstern complies with AS 4509 . ___'
i '*’%/COTI'EC( CH c&.m Conneclluns - fzau! luop impedancs {if necessary) J

e that | eave carsled oul e above iests and visugiiy o shecked that the! nstaletion work gesoribed in this

Ceriflicate uomniiao Wit Aafhi__i-: EOJG and S‘J.it—vt.:’-’ s itg ended use.

. S
THames l //r// /(/ /,d s (’// - Al
e ’/ ,f'——_:?—‘ﬁ _ ;! == .
Signature: l /f’ 2 / c/ — | Dale of Tesiing: | x :’ /

b

SERTIFICATION / o
i fner and _ C{ ""( ﬁ'__é/—ﬁ___.___k__ R

1, the Electrica ~ontractor give notice 10 the Cust
"‘Eame of DNSP or OFT), that the work described in this Ceriitic

Eleciricity (Consumer Safeay) negulaﬂon 2306 5
Nams: (’/ ?// e /;/’ ,z\/’ -,/, -/,, ;,(}»f_ /j‘f/ . lLirence No: © 7 (

P z 7 l

ate has oeen corapieted in accordance with the

Date of Nolice: l /( /c_
Telephane No. C// a{ 7 Lﬂ_/ f‘ s

- or Olher Contact

Sigrature:

Address. L)///“’L//«?z )/‘(/zfg’/d :c’

— A LT MASTO R T IMNGDY R:PINARKC;

ticence No: \ :_/-/ z. ;’(, ,‘C'_., _ ‘
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ISTEIGIBARI
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AJELD'WEN Company

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Lid certifies that the windows and doors supplied to:

Sl

Address: 16 BOWER ST MANLY NSW 2095

Order Number: | 197766

J
Il
Delivery Date: | 14/0411 ]

have been manufactured to comply with;

O Australian Standards AS2047 - 1999
© Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006
Stegbar products have heen tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited 1est laboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarariee against faulty workmanship and materials,

Stegbar Representative Date

m M &C_,@'?é/‘t,(‘Q 14/04111

The Builder/[nstaller certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been installed
into the correct openings.

Builder/Installer Date
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ISTEIGIBARI
R

A JELIFWEN Company

Compliance
Certificate

Stegbar Pty Ltd certifies fhat the windows and doors supplied to:

Address: 16 BOWER 8T MANLY NSW 2085

Order Number: | 109101

[ |

Delivery Date: [03/05/14

have been manufactured ta comply with:
© Australian Standards AS2047 - 1999

o Australian Standards AS1288 - 2006

Stegbar products have been tested and passed by a N.A.T.A accredited fest laboratory.

Stegbar provides a 7 year guarantee against faulty workmanship and materials.

Stegbar Representative Date

m /é{ &C%/L('Q_ 03/05/11

The Builder/installer certifies that the windows and doors supplied have been instalied
into the correct openings.

Buitder/Installer Date




Bayer Environmental Science

This warrantg is granted by Bayer Environmental Scisnce
("Bayer") (ACN 000 226 022) of 331-393 Tooronga Road,
Hawthom East, Victoria in respect of the installation of
Korden Terrnite Bartier ("Kordon") in the Buitding.

Warranty No: 2011-11-2126

ON Warranty

EXCLUSIONS

This Warranty covers damage by Subterranean Termites
("Termites") only.
Bayer warrants that Kordon shall restrict the entry of
Termites into the Building through the Kordon bamier for a
period of ten (10) years from the date of installation
("Warranty Period").
This Warranty covers damage by Termites to structural
timbers and internal timbers 8UT DOES NOT INCLUDE
damage by Termites fo.
(a) chaltels of any nature whatsoever including (but
without limiting the foregoing) antiques, heiriooms,
paintings, artwork and paintings; and
{b) any pergolas, wiring, extensions to the Building and
outhouses.
If Termite infestation of the Building occurs as a result of the
failure of the Kerdon and damage by Termites is caused to
struclural timbers and/or internal timbers fixtures and fittings
during the Warranty Penod. Bayer will without charge to the
Owner:
{a) repair the Kordon barrier where practicabte;
and/or
(b) cause the repair or replacement of structural timbers
and/or internal timbers so damaged.
To the extent permittad by the Law of the State or Territory
in which the premises are located:
(a) the liability of Bayer under this Warranty is limited to a
maximum of $100,000.00 In respect of any one (1)
warranty daim,
(b) Al representations and other warranties express or
implied and whether arising by virtue of Statute or
otherwise are excluded or limited as stated in this
Warranty.
This Warranty shall only have effect if the Kordon is installed
by an Accredited Bayer Installer,

OWNERS RESPONSIBILITIES

The Owner of the Building during the Warranty Period
("Owner"), at the Owner's expense, arrange for thorough
and regular inspection of the Bullding for the presence of
Termites at intervals not exceeding 12 months by an
accredited/licenced Timber Pest Inspector.

Where the Termite risk is high or the Building type is
susceptible to Termite atlack (e.g. North of the 26th paraltel)
more frequent inspections (3-6 months) should be
undertaken.

These inspection recommendations comply with those
outlined in AS 3660 Termite Management Series and AS
4349.1-1895, Inspection of buildings.

H Termites are detected or are found fo have breached the
Kordon barrier, the Owner must, within 7 days of such
detection, notify Bayer

This Warranty shall be void and have no effect in any of the
following circumstances:
The Kordon barrier is damaged, medified, bridged or
otherwise interfered with by any person or any act, fact,
matter or thing beyond the reasonable control of Bayer.
The Building is structurally modified, alterad or otherwise
changed in any way which would or may diminish the
effectiveness of the Kordon as a Termite barrier.if at any
time during the Warranty Period, the Owner
(a) allows or fails to prevent accumutation of:
(i} wood, rubbish or timber against the Building; AND
(i) finished ground level around the Building to a
height which does nol comply with the terms of the
Installation Manual.
{b) allows the barrier dividing the soil surface and the
structure of the Building formed by the Kordon to be
bridged or broken by any other material or matter
through which Termiles may by-pass the Kordon and
infest the Building.
Termites shall enter the Building through any manner
other than by a breach of the Kordon barrier.
if the Kordon is installed other than by an Accredited
Bayer Instatler.

i {ORDON

TERMITE BARRIER

Date of Instaliation:  25/11/2010
Installation Address: 16 Bower Street
Manly
NSW, 2085
Company Contact:  Barry Slatiery
Company Name: Qrange Protector Pty Ltd
Address: PO Box 90
MacArthur Square
NSW, 2560
Phone Number: 1300 888 638

Accreditation Number: N119

THIS WARRN/TY SHALL BE VO WA LSS DiE )OAM), HAS TELN & 3TALLED A7 & DAYER ACVNEGTED P.STHLER

Bayer will grant addilional specific warranty condilions where required lo
accommodale high densily, commercial conslruclions. govemment
buildings, elc on documented request.

Bayer Environmental Science, 391-393 Tocronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123



Bayer Environmental Science _)

QN Certificate of Compliance

HOE

This document is to certify that the Kordon TMB / T8 system was installad by a Baysr Accredited Instalier and has baen
completed in accordance with the Manufacturer's specifications. Kordon TMB / T8 complies with AS 3660.1 - 2000, the
primary referenced standard of the Building Code of Australia. Kordon T8 is only part of a termile management system for a
new property. The slab must be constructed in accordance with the Standard; Residential Slabs and Footings Construction,

AS 2870-1996

NOTE: This documant is to be attached to Warranty Document Number: 2011-11-2:26
Date of Instaftation:  25/11/2010Q Job Type: Large Jab - Miscellaneous
Installation Address: 16 Bower Street
Manly .
NSW. 2095 Product used:
Linear Metres (m) Product Width (mm) Total SQM
24 225 5.40
Builder: Chatswood Constructions 022%2 ggg 8(1)8
Phone number: 0418 652722 32 1900 i2.00
Owner: Sandro Pelrini
Prone number: Service Penetrations
Local Council: Manly Counctl Kordon Kollars 8 0.80
Phone number: 02 99761500 Manual Collars 4 0.80
Coempany Contact: Barry Slattery Total Kordon Installed: 25.24
Installer's Name: WM/DB/PH .
Company Name: Orange Protector Pty Lid
Address: PO Box 90
MacArnhur Square
NSW, 2560
Phone Number: 1300 888 638
Fax Number: 1300 838 639

Accreditation Number: N119

A )
Authotised Signalire: " /1 /:""//;’.'?-71 ol Date: 20/11/2011
Comments: Extension to existing building & cabana: Perimeter, penetrations, cold joint, piers & vertical wall treatment.

Product Installed: Extension - 8 x Standard & 4 x Manual Wrappad Pentrations, 13 x K225 Perimeter / vertical wall, 7 Im x
K250 Perimeter, 20.5 Im x K300 Perimeter / vertical wall & 12 sqm x K1000 Vertical Wall.

Cabana - 4 Im x K220 Perimeter / wall & 2 x 350mm x 350mm piers.

Kordon will only protect araas where the product is installed.
Regular termite inspections as per the Australian Standard are recommended. ) )
Kordon is installed to the service penetrations and perimetar as per the manufacturers specifications. Refer to the site

instaflation drawing for details.

Bayer Environmental Science, 381-393 Tooronga Rd, Hawthorn East, VIC, 3123
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